
Solon’s 
Signature 
Office 
Opportunity
Rare 50,000+ SF  
class A office building 
for lease in a scenic, 
tranquil setting

S O L O N ,  O H I O

V I E W  V I D E O



53,690 SF

5.5/1,000
sf parking ratio

Park-like
campus

Welcome 
to 31500 
Solon Road

An unmatched headquarters-caliber building in one of Northeast 
Ohio’s most business-friendly communities, 31500 Solon Road 
offers 53,690 SF of fully modernized space and direct access 
to regional amenities and incentives. Surrounded by woods and 
water, this four-story property boasts a rare combination of 
scale, privacy, and natural beauty.

Call center 
& product 
showroom  

spaces available

Easy access 



Amenities to 
elevate your 
everyday

31500 Solon Road offers a curated set of amenities designed to support 
productivity, wellness, and connection. It’s a headquarters environment that 
balances focus with comfort—inside and out.

Outdoor patio with seating
Fully-equipped  
conference center

Multiple break areas Kitchen & dining areas

Multiple break & 
dining areas

Conference 
center

Private fitness  
facility

Outdoor 
patio



Where focus 
finds its place

Nestled within a scenic, tranquil 
landscape of mature trees 
and a private lake, 31500 
Solon Road offers a level of 
seclusion rarely found in office 
real estate. The privacy is a 
rare amenity, giving your team 
space to think, lead, and grow 
without distraction. And yet, 
just minutes away, you’ll find an 
abundance of retail, dining, and 
services. It’s the best of both 
worlds—natural tranquility and 
urban convenience, all in one 
headquarters-caliber location.

Expert landscaping 

Private lake in a 
wooded setting

Monument signage 
on the street provides 
visibility for your brand 
without compromising 
privacy for your business 
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7'-0" 29'-111
2"

2'-0"

-INDICATES DETAIL OR PLAN NUMBER

-INDICATES DOOR NUMBER  (SEE DWG A1.4)

-INDICATES MILLWORK ITEMS
(SEE DWGS A5.1-A5.5)

-INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER

-INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER
-INDICATES SECTION NUMBER -INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER

-INDICATES ELEVATION NUMBER

-INDICATES ROOM NUMBER

- INDICATES NON-RATED ASSEMBLY WALL TYPE NUMBER
(SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND THIS SHEET)

- INDICATES KEY NOTES NUMBER
(SEE KEY NOTES LEGEND THIS SHEET)

#

#
A#00

1

2

#

ROOM
115

#00

#
A#00

- INDICATES EXISTING TO REMAIN

- INDICATES NEW CONSTRUCTION

#
A#00

-INDICATES ROOM NAME

2

3

4

1 ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING WALL

ALIGN NEW WALL WITH WINDOW MULLION, FILL GAP BETWEEN WALL AND
MULLION WITH ALUMINUM CLOSURE PIECE, EMSEAL; QUIETJOINT OR
EQUAL.  SEE SHEET DETAIL 6/A1.5.

PROVIDE FRT BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND MILLWORK
IN THIS LOCATION.

ALIGN NEW GLAZING WITH EXISTING WALL.

ALIGN

WALL TYPE ABOVE OFFICE FRONTS TO BE WALL TYPE 1, TYP.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF CORE DRILLING OR CHANNELING.  LOCAITON
TO BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE LAYOUT PRIOR TO DRILLING.

PROVIDE WATERLINE FOR NEW SINK, REFRIGERATOR, DISHWASHER AND
COFFEE MAKER. COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS.  REFER TO
ELEVATIONS FOR SPECS.

NEW SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL.  COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS.

EXISTING DRYWALL PARTITION TO BE EXTENDED 6" ABOVE GRID IN AREA
NOT ALREADY ABOVE GRID SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE 4.

PROVIDE PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD AS REQUIRED BY SGPPL IT.

PROVIDE ADD ALTERNATE PRICING FOR PRIVE-LITE, OR EQUAL
ELECTRIFIED GLASS AND DOOR.  COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS FOR POWER REQUIREMENTS.  IN LIEU OF STANDARD
STOREFRONT GLASS WALL SYSTEM.

NO WORK IN THIS AREA, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXISTING DRYWALL PARTITION TO BE EXTENDED TO DECK ABOVE.
SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE 1.

EXISTING HALON TANKS TO REMAIN.

CLOSE DOOR AND MAKE INOPERABLE.  REMOVE HARDWARE AND REPLACE
WITH BLANK FACEPLATES.

SOLARGUARD WINDOWFILM TO BE DETERMINED BY ARCHITECT, PROVIDE
SAMPLES FOR REVIEW.

EXISTING FIN TUBE COVER TO REMAIN AND PASS THRU NEW WALL

1 HR RATED, MOTORIZED, ACCORDION TYPE HORIZONTAL SLIDING FIRE
DOOR

NEW METAL TOILET PARTITIONS. PARTITIONS TO BE INSTALLED IN
CONFIGURATION OF PREVIOUS.  PROVIDE FINISH SELECTIONS TO VOCON
FOR FINAL APPROVAL.

FINISH EXISTING OPEN TO RECEIVE NEW STOREFRONT GLASS SYSTEM.
NEW STOREFRONT WINDOWS ARE TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE EXISTING
REMAINING WINDOW OPENING.  ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO
BE FIELD VERIFIED.  NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM IS TO BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS

STOREFRONT SYSTEM IS BASED ON:
KAWNEER, TRIFAB VG 451 T

THERMALLY BROKEN FRAME
FRONT GLAZED
CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM FINISH
2" SIGHT LINE X 4 1/2" FRAME DEPTH
1" INSULATED CLAR GLASS UNIT WITH LOW-E COATING ON THE #2
SURFACE
NO OPERABLE UNITS

PROVIDE DEDUCT ALTERNATE PRICE TO KEEP EXISTING GARAGE SYSTEM
AND MAKE INOPERABLE.  SEAL ON BOTH SIDES OF DOOR TO CREATE
AIRTIGHT SEAL.  REMOVE ONE PANEL OF THE EXISTING GARAGE TO
REPLACE WITH GLASS INSERT.

CONSTRUCTION  PLAN LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEY NOTES

3

5

6

TYPE DESCRIPTION

NON-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 1/A1.5.

CONSTRUCTION WALL TYPE LEGEND

NON-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 2 /A1.5.

1

2

3

4

NON-RATED WALL WITH NOISEPROOFING TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 3 /A1.5.

NON-RATED WALL TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.  SEE DETAIL 4/A1.5.

5 1 HR-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 5 /A1.5.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

- INDICATES EXISTING 2 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

- INDICATES EXISTING 1 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

FEC -INDICATES SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET

19

4B NON-RATED WALL GYP. ON (1) SIDE TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.  SEE DETAIL 4B/A1.5.

- INDICATES NEW 1 HR RATED CONSTRUCTION

20
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LOWER LEVEL
CONSTRUCTION PLAN

AND NOTES

A1.0

31500 Solon Road
Solon, OH  44139

DRAWING RELEASE

DRAWN BY:
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JOB NUMBER:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

Proposed Tenant
Improvements for:

Date:                                      .
John C. Workley  Registration No:                                      .
Expiration Date:                                                                     .

DescriptionDateNo.

KEY PLAN

PROFESSIONAL SEAL:

I hereby certify that this drawing,  Specification,  plan,  or  report
was prepared by me or under my direct supervision  and  that   I
am a duly registered Architect (or Engineer, respectively)  under
the laws of the State of which govern this project.      WARNING:
per LAW No person may alter these documents unless person is
" or under the direct supervision of " the licensed record architect
(or Engineer, respectively).        [ including all copyrights;   JCW ]
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08.24.2015 ADDENDUM #22
09.14.2015 CITY COMMENTS RESPONSEA
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-INDICATES DETAIL OR PLAN NUMBER

-INDICATES DOOR NUMBER  (SEE DWG A1.4)

-INDICATES MILLWORK ITEMS
(SEE DWGS A5.1-A5.5)

-INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER

-INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER
-INDICATES SECTION NUMBER -INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER

-INDICATES ELEVATION NUMBER

-INDICATES ROOM NUMBER

- INDICATES NON-RATED ASSEMBLY WALL TYPE NUMBER
(SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND THIS SHEET)

- INDICATES KEY NOTES NUMBER
(SEE KEY NOTES LEGEND THIS SHEET)

#

#
A#00

1
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#

ROOM
115

#00

#
A#00

- INDICATES EXISTING TO REMAIN

- INDICATES NEW CONSTRUCTION

#
A#00

-INDICATES ROOM NAME

2

3

4

1 ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING WALL

ALIGN NEW WALL WITH WINDOW MULLION, FILL GAP BETWEEN WALL AND
MULLION WITH ALUMINUM CLOSURE PIECE, EMSEAL; QUIETJOINT OR EQUAL.
SEE SHEET DETAIL 6/A1.5.

PROVIDE FRT BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND MILLWORK IN
THIS LOCATION.

ALIGN NEW GLAZING WITH EXISTING WALL.

ALIGN

WALL TYPE ABOVE OFFICE FRONTS TO BE WALL TYPE 1, TYP.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF CORE DRILLING OR CHANNELING.  LOCAITON TO
BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE LAYOUT PRIOR TO DRILLING.

PROVIDE WATERLINE FOR NEW SINK, REFRIGERATOR, DISHWASHER AND
COFFEE MAKER. COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS.  REFER TO
ELEVATIONS FOR SPECS.

NEW SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL.  COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS.

EXISTING DRYWALL PARTITION TO BE EXTENDED 6" ABOVE GRID IN AREA
NOT ALREADY ABOVE GRID SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE 4.

PROVIDE PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD AS REQUIRED BY SGPPL IT.

PROVIDE ADD ALTERNATE PRICING FOR PRIVE-LITE, OR EQUAL ELECTRIFIED
GLASS AND DOOR.  COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR
POWER REQUIREMENTS.  IN LIEU OF STANDARD STOREFRONT GLASS WALL
SYSTEM.

NO WORK IN THIS AREA, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXISTING DRYWALL PARTITION TO BE EXTENDED TO DECK ABOVE.  SIMILAR
TO WALL TYPE 1.

EXISTING HALON TANKS TO REMAIN.

NOT USED

SOLARGUARD WINDOWFILM TO BE DETERMINED BY ARCHITECT, PROVIDE
SAMPLES FOR REVIEW.

EXISTING FIN TUBE COVER TO REMAIN AND PASS THRU NEW WALL

1 HR RATED, MOTORIZED, ACCORDION TYPE HORIZONTAL SLIDING FIRE
DOOR

NEW METAL TOILET PARTITIONS.  PARTITIONS TO BE INSTALLED IN
CONFIGURATION OF PREVIOUS.  PROVIDE FINISH SELECTIONS TO VOCON
FOR FINAL APPROVAL.

NEW SNOWBOUND SPIREA, COUNT AS INDICATED ON PLAN, TYP. BOTH SIDES
OF WALK

NEW DAYLILIES, COUNT AS INDICATED ON PLAN , TYP. BOTH SIDES OF WALK

NEW WALKWAY LIGHTS, RELOCATE FROM DEMOLISHED  WHERE POSSIBLE

NEW DWARF BURNING BUSH, COUNT AS INDICATED ON PLAN, TYP. BOTH
SIDES OF WALK

CONSTRUCTION  PLAN LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEY NOTES

3

5

6

TYPE DESCRIPTION

NON-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 1/A1.5.

CONSTRUCTION WALL TYPE LEGEND

NON-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 2 /A1.5.

1

2

3

4

NON-RATED WALL WITH NOISEPROOFING TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 3 /A1.5.

NON-RATED WALL TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.  SEE DETAIL 4/A1.5.

5 1 HR-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 5 /A1.5.
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18

- INDICATES EXISTING 2 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

- INDICATES EXISTING 1 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

FEC -INDICATES SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET

19

4B NON-RATED WALL GYP. ON (1) SIDE TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.  SEE DETAIL 4B/A1.5.

- INDICATES NEW 1 HR RATED CONSTRUCTION
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KEY PLAN

PROFESSIONAL SEAL:

I hereby certify that this drawing,  Specification,  plan,  or  report
was prepared by me or under my direct supervision  and  that   I
am a duly registered Architect (or Engineer, respectively)  under
the laws of the State of which govern this project.      WARNING:
per LAW No person may alter these documents unless person is
" or under the direct supervision of " the licensed record architect
(or Engineer, respectively).        [ including all copyrights;   JCW ]
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-INDICATES DETAIL OR PLAN NUMBER

-INDICATES DOOR NUMBER  (SEE DWG A1.4)

-INDICATES MILLWORK ITEMS
(SEE DWGS A5.1-A5.5)

-INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER

-INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER
-INDICATES SECTION NUMBER -INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER

-INDICATES ELEVATION NUMBER

-INDICATES ROOM NUMBER

- INDICATES NON-RATED ASSEMBLY WALL TYPE NUMBER
(SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND THIS SHEET)

- INDICATES KEY NOTES NUMBER
(SEE KEY NOTES LEGEND THIS SHEET)

#

#
A#00

1

2

#

ROOM
115

#00

#
A#00

- INDICATES EXISTING TO REMAIN

- INDICATES NEW CONSTRUCTION

#
A#00

-INDICATES ROOM NAME

2

3

4

1 ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING WALL

ALIGN NEW WALL WITH WINDOW MULLION, FILL GAP BETWEEN WALL AND
MULLION WITH ALUMINUM CLOSURE PIECE, EMSEAL; QUIETJOINT OR
EQUAL.  SEE SHEET DETAIL 6/A1.5.

PROVIDE FRT BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND MILLWORK
IN THIS LOCATION.

ALIGN NEW GLAZING WITH EXISTING WALL.

ALIGN

WALL TYPE ABOVE OFFICE FRONTS TO BE WALL TYPE 1, TYP.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF CORE DRILLING OR CHANNELING.  LOCAITON
TO BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE LAYOUT PRIOR TO DRILLING.

PROVIDE WATERLINE FOR NEW SINK, REFRIGERATOR, DISHWASHER AND
COFFEE MAKER. COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS.  REFER TO
ELEVATIONS FOR SPECS.

NEW SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL.  COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS.

EXISTING DRYWALL PARTITION TO BE EXTENDED 6" ABOVE GRID IN AREA
NOT ALREADY ABOVE GRID SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE 4.

PROVIDE PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD AS REQUIRED BY SGPPL IT.

PROVIDE ADD ALTERNATE PRICING FOR PRIVE-LITE, OR EQUAL
ELECTRIFIED GLASS AND DOOR.  COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS FOR POWER REQUIREMENTS.  IN LIEU OF STANDARD
STOREFRONT GLASS WALL SYSTEM.

NO WORK IN THIS AREA, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXISTING DRYWALL PARTITION TO BE EXTENDED TO DECK ABOVE.
SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE 1.

EXISTING HALON TANKS TO REMAIN.

NOT USED

SOLARGUARD WINDOWFILM TO BE DETERMINED BY ARCHITECT, PROVIDE
SAMPLES FOR REVIEW.

EXISTING FIN TUBE COVER TO REMAIN AND PASS THRU NEW WALL

1 HR RATED, MOTORIZED, ACCORDION TYPE HORIZONTAL SLIDING FIRE
DOOR

NEW METAL TOILET PARTITIONS.  PARTITIONS TO BE INSTALLED IN
CONFIGURATION OF PREVIOUS.  PROVIDE FINISH SELECTIONS TO VOCON
FOR FINAL APPROVAL.

CONSTRUCTION  PLAN LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEY NOTES

3

5

6

TYPE DESCRIPTION

NON-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 1/A1.5.

CONSTRUCTION WALL TYPE LEGEND

NON-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 2 /A1.5.

1

2

3

4

NON-RATED WALL WITH NOISEPROOFING TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 3 /A1.5.

NON-RATED WALL TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.  SEE DETAIL 4/A1.5.

5 1 HR-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 5 /A1.5.
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15

16
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18

- INDICATES EXISTING 2 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

- INDICATES EXISTING 1 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

FEC -INDICATES SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET

19

4B NON-RATED WALL GYP. ON (1) SIDE TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.  SEE DETAIL 4B/A1.5.

- INDICATES NEW 1 HR RATED CONSTRUCTION

20
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TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
TAG DESCRIPTION MANUF.* MODEL

BRADLEYGRAB BAR 42" 812-001-42

GRAB BAR 36" BRADLEY 812-001-36

GRAB BAR 18" BRADLEY 812-001-18

EXISTING MIRROR ETR -

RHC0399MAOF ZERESNEPSID PAOS

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER - SEE PLAN
FOR RECESSED OR PARTITION MOUNTED BRADLEY 5A00 / 5A10

TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER -
SURFACE MOUNTED

BRADLEY 5831

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
BRADLEY 4722-15

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER/WASTE
CONTAINER - SEMI-RECESSED

BRADLEY 2A05-10

METAL TOILET PARTITIONS, TO MATCH
PT-9

*OR APPROVED EQUAL
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KEY PLAN
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I hereby certify that this drawing,  Specification,  plan,  or  report
was prepared by me or under my direct supervision  and  that   I
am a duly registered Architect (or Engineer, respectively)  under
the laws of the State of which govern this project.      WARNING:
per LAW No person may alter these documents unless person is
" or under the direct supervision of " the licensed record architect
(or Engineer, respectively).        [ including all copyrights;   JCW ]
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-INDICATES DETAIL OR PLAN NUMBER

-INDICATES DOOR NUMBER  (SEE DWG A1.4)

-INDICATES MILLWORK ITEMS
(SEE DWGS A5.1-A5.5)

-INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER

-INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER
-INDICATES SECTION NUMBER -INDICATES DWG SHEET NUMBER

-INDICATES ELEVATION NUMBER

-INDICATES ROOM NUMBER

- INDICATES NON-RATED ASSEMBLY WALL TYPE NUMBER
(SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND THIS SHEET)

- INDICATES KEY NOTES NUMBER
(SEE KEY NOTES LEGEND THIS SHEET)

#

#
A#00

1

2

#

ROOM
115

#00

#
A#00

- INDICATES EXISTING TO REMAIN

- INDICATES NEW CONSTRUCTION

#
A#00

-INDICATES ROOM NAME

2

3

4

1 ALIGN NEW WALL WITH EXISTING WALL

ALIGN NEW WALL WITH WINDOW MULLION, FILL GAP BETWEEN WALL AND
MULLION WITH ALUMINUM CLOSURE PIECE, EMSEAL; QUIETJOINT OR
EQUAL.  SEE SHEET DETAIL 6/A1.5.

PROVIDE FRT BLOCKING FOR WALL-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND MILLWORK
IN THIS LOCATION.

ALIGN NEW GLAZING WITH EXISTING WALL.

ALIGN

WALL TYPE ABOVE OFFICE FRONTS TO BE WALL TYPE 1, TYP.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF CORE DRILLING OR CHANNELING.  LOCAITON
TO BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE LAYOUT PRIOR TO DRILLING.

PROVIDE WATERLINE FOR NEW SINK, REFRIGERATOR, DISHWASHER AND
COFFEE MAKER. COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS.  REFER TO
ELEVATIONS FOR SPECS.

NEW SINK WITH GARBAGE DISPOSAL.  COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS.

EXISTING DRYWALL PARTITION TO BE EXTENDED 6" ABOVE GRID IN AREA
NOT ALREADY ABOVE GRID SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE 4.

PROVIDE PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD AS REQUIRED BY SGPPL IT.

PROVIDE ADD ALTERNATE PRICING FOR PRIVE-LITE, OR EQUAL
ELECTRIFIED GLASS AND DOOR.  COORDINATE WITH ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS FOR POWER REQUIREMENTS.  IN LIEU OF STANDARD
STOREFRONT GLASS WALL SYSTEM.

NO WORK IN THIS AREA, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXISTING DRYWALL PARTITION TO BE EXTENDED TO DECK ABOVE.
SIMILAR TO WALL TYPE 1.

EXISTING HALON TANKS TO REMAIN.

NOT USED

SOLARGUARD WINDOWFILM TO BE DETERMINED BY ARCHITECT, PROVIDE
SAMPLES FOR REVIEW.

EXISTING FIN TUBE COVER TO REMAIN AND PASS THRU NEW WALL

1 HR RATED, MOTORIZED, ACCORDION TYPE HORIZONTAL SLIDING FIRE
DOOR

NEW METAL TOILET PARTITIONS.  PARTITIONS TO BE INSTALLED IN
CONFIGURATION OF PREVIOUS.  PROVIDE FINISH SELECTIONS TO VOCON
FOR FINAL APPROVAL.

CONSTRUCTION  PLAN LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION PLAN KEY NOTES

3

5

6

TYPE DESCRIPTION

NON-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 1/A1.5.

CONSTRUCTION WALL TYPE LEGEND

NON-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 2 /A1.5.

1

2

3

4

NON-RATED WALL WITH NOISEPROOFING TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 3 /A1.5.

NON-RATED WALL TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.  SEE DETAIL 4/A1.5.

5 1 HR-RATED WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.  SEE DETAIL 5 /A1.5.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

- INDICATES EXISTING 2 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

- INDICATES EXISTING 1 HR RATED WALL TO REMAIN

FEC -INDICATES SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET

19

4B NON-RATED WALL GYP. ON (1) SIDE TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.  SEE DETAIL 4B/A1.5.

- INDICATES NEW 1 HR RATED CONSTRUCTION

20

JMM

JCW

THIRD FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION PLAN

AND NOTES

A1.3

31500 Solon Road
Solon, OH  44139

DRAWING RELEASE

DRAWN BY:

DATE ISSUED FOR:

JOB NUMBER:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER:

Proposed Tenant
Improvements for:

Date:                                      .
John C. Workley Registration No:                                      .
Expiration Date:                                                                    .

DescriptionDateNo.

KEY PLAN

PROFESSIONAL SEAL:

I hereby certify that this drawing,  Specification,  plan,  or  report
was prepared by me or under my direct supervision  and  that   I
am a duly registered Architect (or Engineer, respectively)  under
the laws of the State of which govern this project.      WARNING:
per LAW No person may alter these documents unless person is
" or under the direct supervision of " the licensed record architect
(or Engineer, respectively).        [ including all copyrights;   JCW ]

vocon. partners LLC.

cleveland.
3142 Prospect Ave.

Cleveland OH, 44115
216.588.0800

1 07.23.2015 FOR OWNER REVIEW

07.23.2015 - CD APPROVAL
SUSTAINABILITY: CERTIFICATION - NONE

OH - 10157
12 / 31 / 15

new york.
Two Grand Central Tower, Suite 14A.

140 East 45th Street
New York, NY 10017

646.865.1200

140928.01

engineering

2 08.03.2015 FOR BID/PERMIT

08.24.2015 ADDENDUM #22

Floor plans

Second floor

Third floor
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SOLON
5 Min to countless 

dining and retail options

Minutes to  
everything  
that matters

From dining and retail to hotels and services, everything your business 
and your people need is just minutes away. 31500 Solon Road offers 
the rare combination of modern, private, and accessible, with immediate 
access to every convenience you could ask for.

Area amenities within 5 minutes

+ many more!



Chelm Properties is a well-capitalized real estate 
developer and property manager firm with over 70 
years of experience in development and property 
management across Northeast Ohio. Known for 
their hands-on approach and attention to detail, 
Chelm delivers high-quality property oversight, 
from maintenance and financial management to 
tenant satisfaction. Their stability and commitment 
to excellence make them a trusted partner for your 
business’ long-term success.

A partner you
can trust.
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